FORM R-2
[see Regulation 3(4)]
CERTIFICATE BY ENGINEER

(To be uploaded by the Promoter on his webpage on the RERA website before withdrawal of money

To

from separate account — Project wise)

Ashiana Housing Ltd

3" Floor, Apex Mall
Lalkothi, Tonk Road
Jaipur-302015, Rajasthan.

Sub:

Sir,

Certificate of Cost Incurred for Development of project “Ashiana Umang Phase V and
Ashiana Umang Plaza” for construction of 7 Building(s) of the Phase V of the Project
(RERA Registration Number RAJ/P/2021/1430) situated on the Plot bearing No./ Khasra
Nos. 453, 454, 478, 479, 435, 436 etc. demarcated by boundaries (latitude and longitude of
the end points of whole project) 26°58°6.05N/ 75°41°32.03E to the North 26°58°6.05N/
75°41°32.03E to the South 26°58°6.05N/ 75°41°32.03E to the East 26°58°6.05N/
75°41°32.03E to the West Village Jhai Tehsil Sanganer District Jaipur PIN 302037
admeasuring 19618.40 sq.mts. Area being developed by Ashiana Housing Ltd.

I, Basker P. Pandita have undertaken assignment of certifying Estimated Cost for the Subject

Real Estate Project proposed to the registered under RERA-Rajasthan, being 7 Building(s) of the
project Ashiana Umang Phase V and Ashiana Umang Plaza situated on the plot bearing No./
Khasra Nos. 453, 454, 478, 479, 435, 436 etc. of Village Jhai Tehsil Sanganer District Jaipur PIN
302037 admeasuring 19618.40 sq.mts. Area being developed by Ashiana Housing Ltd.

1.

I have estimated the cost of the completion to obtain Occupation Certificate / Completion
Certificate, of the Civil and Allied works, of the Building(s) of the project. Our estimated cost
calculations are based on the drawings / plans made available for the project under reference
by developer.

I estimate Total Estimated Cost of completion of the building(s) of the aforesaid project under
reference as Rs. 77,68,54,848/- (Total of Table A and B). The estimated Total Cost of project
is with reference to the Civil and allied works required to be completed for the purpose of
obtaining occupation certificate / completion certificate for the building(s).

The Estimated Cost incurred till date is calculated at Rs. 77,24,51,223/- (Total of Table A
and B). The amount of Estimated Cost incurred is calculated on the base of amount of Total
Estimated Cost.

The Balance cost of Completion of the Civil and Allied works of the Building(s) of the
subject project to obtain Occupation Certificate / Completion Certificate from Empanelled
Architect (planning Authority) is estimated at Rs. 44,03,626/- (Total of Table A and B).

I certify that the Cost of the Civil and allied work for the aforesaid Project as completed on
the date of this certificate is as given in Table A and B below:

(! .



TABLE A
Building bearing Number P, P1, S, S1, 82, S3, T
(To be prepared separately for each Building of the Real Estate Project)

Particulars

Amounts

@)

3)

S1

S2

S3

Total

Total Estimated cost
of the building as on
19/01/2021 date of
Registration is

12,80,09,
128

11,46,0
3,266

10,16,6
6,712

8,68,49
,349.6

8,68,49
,349.6

10,16,66,
712

1,52,12,082
A

63,48,56,600
/-

Cost incurred as on
31.12.2023 (based
on the Estimated
cost)

12,69,85,
055

11,35,6
0,376

10,11,5
8,379

8,64,84
,582

8,61,45
,870

10,15,24,
379

1,45,96,972

63,04,55,613
/-

Work  done in
Percentage (as
Percentage ol the
estimated cost)

99.20% | 99.09%

99.50%

99.58%

99.19%

99.86%

95.96%

99.31%

Balance Cost to be
Incurred (Based on
Estimated Cost)

10,24,07 | 10,42,8
3 90

5,08,33

3,64,76

7,03,48

1,42,333

6,15,110

44,00,987/-

Cost  Incurred on
Additional / Extra
Items as on
31.12.2023 Not
included in the
Estimated Cost
(Annexure A)




TABLE-B
(To be prepared for the entire registered phase of the Real Estate Project)

Sr.No. Particulars Amounts

M () 3)

1. Total Estimated cost of the Internal and External Development
Works including amenities and Facilities in the layout as on Rs. 14,19,98,248/-
19/01/2021 date of Registration is

Cost incurred as on 31.12.2023 (based on the Estimated cost) Rs. 14,19,95,609/-

Work done in Percentage (as Percentage of the estimated cost) 100%

Balance Cost to be Incurred (Based on Estimated Cost) Rs. 2639/-

I

Cost Incurred on Additional / Extra Items as on 31.12.2023
Not included in the Estimated Cost (Annexure A)

Yours Faithfully,

w7
(7
o .'/
Signature of égg/lfl:érz 7

(Address 80/275, Patel Marg, Mansarovar,
Jaipur-302020)

Note:

1. The scope of work is to complete entire Real Estate Project as per drawings approved from
time to time so as to obtain Occupation Certificate / Completion Certificate.

3

The estimated cost includes all labour, material, equipment and machinery required to carry
out entire work.

3l As this is an estimated cost, any deviation in quantity required for development of the Real
Estate Project will result in amendment of the cost incurred / to be incurred.

4. All components of work with specifications are indicative and not exhaustive.

Annexure A

List of Extra/Additional Items executed with Cost (which were not part of the original Estimate of
Total Cost) (1) (2) (3).

N.A.



