#### FORM R-2

[see Regulation 3(4)]

#### **CERTIFICATE BY ENGINEER**

(To be uploaded by the Promoter on his webpage on the RERA website before withdrawal of money from separate account – Project wise)

To

Ashiana Housing Ltd 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Apex Mall Lalkothi, Tonk Road Jaipur-302015, Rajasthan.

Sub: Certificate of Cost Incurred for Development of project "Ashiana Umang Phase V and Ashiana Umang Plaza" for construction of 7 Building(s) of the Phase V of the Project (RERA Registration Number RAJ/P/2021/1430) situated on the Plot bearing No./ Khasra Nos. 453, 454, 478, 479, 435, 436 etc. demarcated by boundaries (latitude and longitude of the end points of whole project) 26°58'6.05N/ 75°41'32.03E to the North 26°58'6.05N/ 75°41'32.03E to the South 26°58'6.05N/ 75°41'32.03E to the East 26°58'6.05N/ 75°41'32.03E to the West Village Jhai Tehsil Sanganer District Jaipur PIN 302037 admeasuring 19618.40 sq.mts. Area being developed by Ashiana Housing Ltd.

Sir,

I, Basker P. Pandita have undertaken assignment of certifying Estimated Cost for the Subject Real Estate Project proposed to the registered under RERA-Rajasthan, being 7 Building(s) of the project Ashiana Umang Phase V and Ashiana Umang Plaza situated on the plot bearing No./ Khasra Nos. 453, 454, 478, 479, 435, 436 etc. of Village Jhai Tehsil Sanganer District Jaipur PIN 302037 admeasuring 19618.40 sq.mts. Area being developed by Ashiana Housing Ltd.

- 1. I have estimated the cost of the completion to obtain Occupation Certificate / Completion Certificate, of the Civil and Allied works, of the Building(s) of the project. Our estimated cost calculations are based on the drawings / plans made available for the project under reference by developer.
- 2. I estimate Total Estimated Cost of completion of the building(s) of the aforesaid project under reference as **Rs.** 77,68,54,848/- (Total of Table A and B). The estimated Total Cost of project is with reference to the Civil and allied works required to be completed for the purpose of obtaining occupation certificate / completion certificate for the building(s).
- 3. The Estimated Cost incurred till date is calculated at Rs. 77,24,51,223/- (Total of Table A and B). The amount of Estimated Cost incurred is calculated on the base of amount of Total Estimated Cost.
- 4. The Balance cost of Completion of the Civil and Allied works of the Building(s) of the subject project to obtain Occupation Certificate / Completion Certificate from Empanelled Architect (planning Authority) is estimated at Rs. 44,03,626/- (Total of Table A and B).
- 5. I certify that the Cost of the Civil and allied work for the aforesaid Project as completed on the date of this certificate is as given in Table A and B below:

Kaus 16/01/24

## TABLE A

# Building bearing Number P, P1, S, S1, S2, S3, T

(To be prepared separately for each Building of the Real Estate Project)

S r. N	Particulars	Amounts								
0.										
(1	(2)	(3)								
	18	P	P1	S	S1	S2	S3	Т	Total	
1.	Total Estimated cost of the building as on 19/01/2021 date of Registration is	12,80,09, 128	11,46,0 3,266	10,16,6 6,712	8,68,49 ,349.6	8,68,49 ,349.6	10,16,66, 712	1,52,12,082 .1	63,48,56,600	
2.	Cost incurred as on 31.12.2023 (based on the Estimated cost)	12,69,85, 055	11,35,6 0,376	10,11,5 8,379	8,64,84 ,582	8,61,45 ,870	10,15,24, 379	1,45,96,972	63,04,55,613	
3.	Work done in Percentage (as Percentage of the estimated cost)	99.20%	99.09%	99.50%	99.58%	99.19%	99.86%	95.96%	99.31%	
4.	Balance Cost to be Incurred (Based on Estimated Cost)	10,24,07	10,42,8 90	5,08,33	3,64,76 7	7,03,48	1,42,333	6,15,110	44,00,987/-	
5.	Cost Incurred on Additional / Extra Items as on 31.12.2023 Not included in the Estimated Cost (Annexure A)			,				10		

Kanul 16/01/24

**TABLE-B**(To be prepared for the entire registered phase of the Real Estate Project)

Sr.No.	Particulars	Amounts
(1)	(2)	(3)
1.	Total Estimated cost of the Internal and External Development Works including amenities and Facilities in the layout as on 19/01/2021 date of Registration is	Rs. 14,19,98,248/-
2.	Cost incurred as on 31.12.2023 (based on the Estimated cost)	Rs. 14,19,95,609/-
3.	Work done in Percentage (as Percentage of the estimated cost)	100%
4.	Balance Cost to be Incurred (Based on Estimated Cost)	Rs. 2639/-
5.	Cost Incurred on Additional / Extra Items as on 31.12.2023 Not included in the Estimated Cost (Annexure A)	

Yours Faithfully,

Signature of Engineer

(Address 80/275, Patel Marg, Mansarovar, Jaipur-302020)

### Note:

- 1. The scope of work is to complete entire Real Estate Project as per drawings approved from time to time so as to obtain Occupation Certificate / Completion Certificate.
- 2. The estimated cost includes all labour, material, equipment and machinery required to carry out entire work.
- 3. As this is an estimated cost, any deviation in quantity required for development of the Real Estate Project will result in amendment of the cost incurred / to be incurred.
- 4. All components of work with specifications are indicative and not exhaustive.

Annexure A

List of Extra/Additional Items executed with Cost (which were not part of the original Estimate of Total Cost) (1) (2) (3).

N.A.